Powernet reserves the right to change the specification without notice Created: JMa/TRä 28.12.2011  update HLI 17.3.2015 718c5j.doc
DATASHEET / USER MANUAL
ADC7181R / ADC7180R SERIES
800W Plug-in Rectifiers for Telecom and Industrial Applications
Compact size, 800W in 3U, 14TE or 17TE
All voltages available 0…144VDC
Voltage and current adjustable from 0 to max value
Analog controllable models by external 0-5VDC voltage

output
voltage
Voltage
setting
range
Max
output
current
Current
limit
setting
Max
power
Mechanics
(w x h x d)
ADC7181R/24 ADC7181R/24AI 55-264VAC / 78-340VDC 24 VDC 0-36VDC 30 A 0-30A 800W 14TE / 3U / 230mm
ADC7181R/36 ADC7181R/36AI 55-264VAC / 78-340VDC 36 VDC 0-54VDC 20 A 0-20A 800W 14TE / 3U / 230mm
ADC7181R/48 ADC7181R/48AI 55-264VAC / 78-340VDC 48 VDC 0-72VDC 15 A 0-15A 800W 14TE / 3U / 230mm
ADC7181R/72 ADC7181R/72AI 55-264VAC / 78-340VDC 72 VDC 0-108VDC 10 A 0-10A 800W 14TE / 3U / 230mm
ADC7181R/96 ADC7181R/96AI 55-264VAC / 78-340VDC 96 VDC 0-144VDC 7.5A 0-7.5A 800W 14TE / 3U / 230mm
ADC7180R/24 ADC7180R/24AI 55-264VAC / 78-340VDC 24 VDC 0-36VDC 30 A 0-30A 800W 17TE / 3U / 230mm
ADC7180R/36 ADC7180R/36AI 55-264VAC / 78-340VDC 36 VDC 0-54VDC 20 A 0-20A 800W 17TE / 3U / 230mm
ADC7180R/48 ADC7180R/48AI 55-264VAC / 78-340VDC 48 VDC 0-72VDC 15 A 0-15A 800W 17TE / 3U / 230mm
ADC7180R/72 ADC7180R/72AI 55-264VAC / 78-340VDC 72 VDC 0-108VDC 10 A 0-10A 800W 17TE / 3U / 230mm
ADC7180R/96 ADC7180R/96AI 55-264VAC / 78-340VDC 96 VDC 0-144VDC 7.5A 0-7.5A 800W 17TE / 3U / 230mm
      *)  Reduced power 55…200VAC or 78…200VDC, see curves at next page, max power 600W with DC input
      ADC7181R modules with 14TE front panel can be installed in standard 19” sub-rack or in MSR7650 sub-rack
      ADC7180R modules with 17TE front panel to be used with sub-racks MSR7110 or MSR7170
Powernet Oy Martinkyläntie 43, FI-01720 VANTAA, Tel. +358 10 2890 700